Cariboo Grants for Assistance Application

Regional
District

Cariboo Regional Distriot
South Cariboo and District of 100 Mile House gyo no. . (70070

Wednesday September 29th 2021 12:31 PM SEP 29 20

Name of Organization: 100 Mile House Outdoor Rink Society

Mailing Address: PO Box 966
Telephone (office): _ email: 100milerink@gmail.com

Purpose of Organization: Co management of the community outdoor ice rink in 100 Mile House. Ice
building and maintenance. etc.

How long has the organization operated in the community? 1 year
BC Society Registration Number: S0074099

Federal Charitable Registration Number:

Chairperson’s name: John McNeil

Telephone: |G omai:

Treasurer or Financial Officer’s name: Nadaya McNeil

Telephone:_ email:

Date of your last Annual General Meeting (AGM): 9/7/2021

Previous Grant from CRD amount: $_
Current Grant Requested from CRD: $ 5000

1. What plans has your organization made to fund its activities over the next 3-5 years?

We have secured private donations from local businesses: we will be applying for applicable grants.

2. If your organization charges user fees/memberships/admission, attach your current fee structure.

3. What are your organization’s specific goals and objectives for this year? How do they differ
from previous years?



We want to improve upon our pilot year in the following ways: -purchase our own zamboni -purchase and
implement the use of a rink liner -purchase NHL regulation goal nets Our goal is to provide 100 Mile and
CRD area residents with a fun. healthy, community activity that can be enjoyed by people of all ages.

4. Who does your organization serve?

100 Mile House area CRD area

5. Does your organization receive a rental subsidy from the CRD? No
If so, how much? $

6. Does your organization receive any benefit from permissive tax exemption? No
If so, how much? $

7. Does your organization use CRD owned facilities? No
If so, which ones?

8. How will you indicate that the CRD is contributing to your organization?

We will post on our facebook page: we will notify the radio and the free press

PROJECT SUMMARY SHEET

1. Brief Description of Proposed Use of Grant Being Applied For:

Rink liners of this size can cost around $2500 - $3000 NHL goal nets are about $1000 per net (we would
like to purchase 2)

2. How do you know there is a need for this service/project in our community?

We managed the outdoor rink in it's pilot year last season. It was met with tremendous enthusiasm and use

from people not only within 100 Mile, but surrounding areas. 108, Horse Lake, Lac La Hache, Lone Butte,
etc.

3. Is your agency applying for funds from other levels of government or other sources for this
project?



No

4. Would you still be able to complete the project if you do not receive the other funds applied
for?

No

5. Please describe the impact of this application being denied or approval of an amount less than
requested.

Receiving this grant money would allow us to build more consistent ice. The liner would ensure that we don't
lose all our water on mild days. which means we would not have to rely on the fire department to flood the
rink as often. The goal nets would be of stronger quality. ensuring that we can use them vear after vear.

6. Start date of the project: 11/30/2021  End date for the project: 12/22/2021

7. Please describe the key activities that will take place to complete the project and any
associated timelines.

Researching and ordering a rink liner Building rink Installing liner Flooding Rink Ordering/Purchasing goal
nets Assembling goal nets Delivering goal nets

8. Please provide a detailed financial budget for the project.

9. Please explain how you will measure and evaluate the impact of this project on the community
and how will you determine if it was successful?

We will measure the success of this project by the improvement in maintaining and keeping our ice over
last vear. We hope for less days where we have to close the rink due to poor ice conditions.

| confirm: *

(¢ THE INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE.

Date: Signature: (President/Chairperson) €
9/29/2021 123




Please attach minutes, list of Directors, and Financial Statements * @

File Name

@ AGM, Directors, Financials.docx
16.9 KB

A final report for your last grant received MUST be included with this submission, if not
previously submitted.

If your organization charges user fees/memberships/admission, attach your current fee
structure.

Please provide a detailed financial budget for the project. *

File Name

[@ Project Budget.docx
13.9 KB



100 Mile House Outdoor Rink Society

PO Box 966
100 Mile House, BC
VoK 2Eo

Ph (250)395-0873
Email 10omilerink@gmail.com

September 29, 2021
Detailed Financial Budget for Project

Project: Purchase and install a liner

Purchase 2 NHL regulation goal nets

Liner 2500
2 Goal Nets 2000

Shipping, Handling, Customs, Miscellaneous: 500

TOTAL PROJECT COST 5000



100 Mile House Qutdoor Rink Society

PO Box 966
100 Mile House, BC
VoK 2Eo

Ph (250)395-0873

Email Ioomiierink@gmaﬂ.com

September 7, 2021
Annual General Meeting
-Discussed shortcomings of pilot season:
-nets fell apart and need to be replaced

-we made some mistakes in building the ice at the beginning of the season, which contributed to challenging ice
maintenance throughout the year

Improvements for upcoming season:
-purchasing a liner

-purchasing proper goal nets

Challenges:
-Zamboni: can we use Ed Ray’s? If we can’t, we will have to purchase one

-Storing Zamboni: public works yard? Fire Department?

Projected Expenses:

Maintenance budget: $5000

Goal Nets $1000
Liner $2500
Insurance Unknown
Building Rink 1500
-contractor

-additional materials
Zamboni 20,000
Zamboni Storage 1000

Zamboni Fuel 800



100 Mile House Outdoor Rink Society
PO Box 966
100 Mile House, BC
VoK 2Eo
Ph (250)395-0873

Email 1oomi{erink@gm:1i[.com

List of Directors:
John McNeil

PO Box 1166

100 Mile House, BC

VOK 2EO

Nadaya McNeil
PO Box 966
100 Mile House, BC

VOK 2EQ



Financials

100 Mile House Outdoor Rink Society

PO Box 966
100 Mile House, BC
VoK 2Eo
Ph (250)395-0873

Email ioom{[erink@gmai{.com

100 Mile Outdoor Skating Rink

Date
11-Dec
11-Dec
31-Dec
31-Dec
31-Dec
04-Jan
07-Jan
07-Jan
15-Jan
15-Jan
30-Jan
31-Jan
05-Feb
05-Mar
28-Feb
12-Mar
31-Mar
02-Apr
Apr
May
Jun

Jul

Description DR
Lions Gate Risk Management $1,000.00
Go Fund Me $1,259.89

Cheque to Dad for Zamboni Propane

Cheque to Daya for Heritage Signs Reimb.

Bank Charges

Kaleb McNeil

Bree Contracting Donation $500.00
Go Fund Me $48.25
Canim Lake Trucker's Community Fund $2,500.00
Bank Charges

Kaleb McNeil

Bank Charges

Carwen

Carwen

Bank Charges

South Cariboo Truckers Fund Donation $2,500.00
Bank Charges

Nadaya McNeil Expenses Reimbursement

Bank Charges

Bank Charges

Bank Charges

Bank Charges

CR

$44.22
$280.00
$7.50
$112.00

$7.50
$100.00
$7.50
$252.00
$315.00
$7.50

$4.00
$373.30
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.00

Balance

$1,000.00
$2,259.89
$2,215.67
$1,935.67
$1,928.17
$1,816.17
$2,316.17
$2,364.42
$4,864.42
$4,856.92
$4,756.92
$4,749.42
$4,497.42
$4,182.42
$4,174.92
$6,674.92
$6,670.92
$6,297.62
$6,294.12
$6,290.62
$6,287.12
$6,284.12



