Grants for Assistance Application



South Cariboo and District of 100 Mile House File No. 1950-10

Cariboo Regional District
File No. 1650-10

Wednesday September 29th 2021 12:31 PM

Name of Organization: 100 Mile House Outdoor Rink Society

Mailing Address: PO Box 966

Telephone (office): email: 100milerink@gmail.com

Purpose of Organization: Co management of the community outdoor ice rink in 100 Mile House. Ice building and maintenance, etc.

How long has the organization operated in the community? 1 year

BC Society Registration Number: S0074099

Federal Charitable Registration Number:

Chairperson's name: John McNeil

Telephone: email:

Treasurer or Financial Officer's name: Nadaya McNeil

Telephone: email:

Date of your last Annual General Meeting (AGM): 9/7/2021

Previous Grant from CRD amount: \$

Current Grant Requested from CRD: \$ 5000

1. What plans has your organization made to fund its activities over the next 3-5 years?

We have secured private donations from local businesses; we will be applying for applicable grants.

- 2. If your organization charges user fees/memberships/admission, attach your current fee structure.
- 3. What are your organization's specific goals and objectives for this year? How do they differ from previous years?

We want to improve upon our pilot year in the following ways: -purchase our own zamboni -purchase and implement the use of a rink liner -purchase NHL regulation goal nets Our goal is to provide 100 Mile and CRD area residents with a fun, healthy, community activity that can be enjoyed by people of all ages.

4. Who does your organization serve?

100 Mile House area CRD area

5. Does your organization receive a rental subsidy from the CRD? No

If so, how much? \$

6. Does your organization receive any benefit from permissive tax exemption? No

If so, how much? \$

7. Does your organization use CRD owned facilities? No

If so, which ones?

8. How will you indicate that the CRD is contributing to your organization?

We will post on our facebook page; we will notify the radio and the free press

PROJECT SUMMARY SHEET

1. Brief Description of Proposed Use of Grant Being Applied For:

Rink liners of this size can cost around \$2500 - \$3000 NHL goal nets are about \$1000 per net (we would like to purchase 2)

2. How do you know there is a need for this service/project in our community?

We managed the outdoor rink in it's pilot year last season. It was met with tremendous enthusiasm and use from people not only within 100 Mile, but surrounding areas. 108, Horse Lake, Lac La Hache, Lone Butte, etc.

3. Is your agency applying for funds from other levels of government or other sources for this project?

4. Would you still be able to complete the project if you do not receive the other funds applied for?

No

5. Please describe the impact of this application being denied or approval of an amount less than requested.

Receiving this grant money would allow us to build more consistent ice. The liner would ensure that we don't lose all our water on mild days, which means we would not have to rely on the fire department to flood the rink as often. The goal nets would be of stronger quality, ensuring that we can use them year after year.

- 6. Start date of the project: 11/30/2021 End date for the project: 12/22/2021
- 7. Please describe the key activities that will take place to complete the project and any associated timelines.

Researching and ordering a rink liner Building rink Installing liner Flooding Rink Ordering/Purchasing goal nets Assembling goal nets Delivering goal nets

- 8. Please provide a detailed financial budget for the project.
- 9. Please explain how you will measure and evaluate the impact of this project on the community and how will you determine if it was successful?

We will measure the success of this project by the improvement in maintaining and keeping our ice over last year. We hope for less days where we have to close the rink due to poor ice conditions.

I confirm: *

THE INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

Date:		Signature: (President/Chairperson)			
9/29/2021					

Please attach minutes, list of Directors, and Financial Statements *



File Name



AGM, Directors, Financials.docx 16.9 KB

A final report for your last grant received MUST be included with this submission, if not previously submitted.

If your organization charges user fees/memberships/admission, attach your current fee structure.

Please provide a detailed financial budget for the project. *

File Name



Project Budget.docx 13.9 KB

PO Box 966 100 Mile House, BC VoK 2E0 Ph (250)395-0873 Email 100milerink@gmail.com

September 29, 2021

Detailed Financial Budget for Project

Project: Purchase and install a liner

Purchase 2 NHL regulation goal nets

Liner 2500

2 Goal Nets 2000

Shipping, Handling, Customs, Miscellaneous: 500

TOTAL PROJECT COST 5000

PO Box 966 100 Mile House, BC VoK 2E0 Ph (250)395-0873 Email 100milerink@gmail.com

September 7, 2021

Annual General Meeting

- -Discussed shortcomings of pilot season:
 - -nets fell apart and need to be replaced
 - -we made some mistakes in building the ice at the beginning of the season, which contributed to challenging ice maintenance throughout the year

Improvements for upcoming season:

- -purchasing a liner
- -purchasing proper goal nets

Challenges:

-Zamboni: can we use Ed Ray's? If we can't, we will have to purchase one

-Storing Zamboni: public works yard? Fire Department?

Projected Expenses:

Maintenance budget: \$5000

Goal Nets \$1000

Liner \$2500

Insurance Unknown

Building Rink 1500

-contractor

-additional materials

Zamboni 20,000

Zamboni Storage 1000

Zamboni Fuel 800

PO Box 966 100 Mile House, BC VoK 2E0 Ph (250)395-0873 Email 100milerink@gmail.com

List of Directors:

John McNeil

PO Box 1166

100 Mile House, BC

VOK 2E0

Nadaya McNeil

PO Box 966

100 Mile House, BC

VOK 2EO

PO Box 966
100 Mile House, BC
VoK 2E0
Ph (250)395-0873
Email 100milerink@gmail.com

Financials

100 Mile	Outdoor Skating Rink			
Date	Description	DR	CR	Balance
11-Dec	Lions Gate Risk Management	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00
11-Dec	Go Fund Me	\$1,259.89		\$2,259.89
31-Dec	Cheque to Dad for Zamboni Propane		\$44.22	\$2,215.67
31-Dec	Cheque to Daya for Heritage Signs Reimb.		\$280.00	\$1,935.67
31-Dec	Bank Charges		\$7.50	\$1,928.17
04-Jan	Kaleb McNeil		\$112.00	\$1,816.17
07-Jan	Bree Contracting Donation	\$500.00		\$2,316.17
07-Jan	Go Fund Me	\$48.25		\$2,364.42
15-Jan	Canim Lake Trucker's Community Fund	\$2,500.00		\$4,864.42
15-Jan	Bank Charges		\$7.50	\$4,856.92
30-Jan	Kaleb McNeil		\$100.00	\$4,756.92
31-Jan	Bank Charges		\$7.50	\$4,749.42
05-Feb	Carwen		\$252.00	\$4,497.42
05-Mar	Carwen		\$315.00	\$4,182.42
28-Feb	Bank Charges		\$7.50	\$4,174.92
12-Mar	South Cariboo Truckers Fund Donation	\$2,500.00		\$6,674.92
31-Mar	Bank Charges		\$4.00	\$6,670.92
02-Apr	Nadaya McNeil Expenses Reimbursement		\$373.30	\$6,297.62
Apr	Bank Charges		\$3.50	\$6,294.12
May	Bank Charges		\$3.50	\$6,290.62
Jun	Bank Charges		\$3.50	\$6,287.12
Jul	Bank Charges		\$3.00	\$6,284.12